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SAF Agenda

● What is the School Autonomy Framework (SAF)
● How SAF fits into the Turnaround Plan
● Work done in collaboration with CPRL
● Transition to SAF Management Committee
● School Designation Process
● How Dashboard will inform School Planning Meetings and tiered supports
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How SAF fits into the Turnaround Plan?
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Work done in collaboration with Center for Public 
Research and Leadership (CPRL)

2020: 
● LAE approved the Earned 

Autonomy Framework, a 
school performance 
measurement and 
improvement tool, designed 
by CPRL

Summer - Fall 2021: 
● CPRL presented 

recommendations to the LAE 
on Menu of Autonomies and 
Supports and proposed an 
implementation of the EAF 
over several years 

Where We’ve Been
Spring 2022: 

● CPRL and LPS Leadership 
reviewed the EAF dashboard to 
ensure alignment with 
Turnaround Plan and SQR 

● LPS convened the 
Implementation and Pilot Team 
(IPT) to collaborate with 
principals and revise the EAF to 
strengthen applicability and 
relevance by grade-band and 
student population

● This is when name changed from 
EAF to SAF

Where We Are



SAF Management Committee Membership

Name Title Subcommittee Email Address
Kara Metcalf* Principal

Data Dashboards

kara.metcalf@lawrence.k12.ma.us
Melissa Melendez Principal melissa.melendez@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Stacey Ciprich Principal stacey.ciprich@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Daritza Francisco Strategic Initiatives Manager daritza.francisco@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Cheryl Merz Principal

Communications & Training

cheryl.merz@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Alex Rock Principal alex.rock@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Erik Desmond Principal erik.desmond@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Arlene Reidinger* Assistant Superintendent arlene.reidinger@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Glennys Sanchez DEIB Exec Director glennys.sanchez@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Lori Butterfield Principal

School Planning & Supports

lori.butterfield@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Jessica Deimel Principal jessica.deimel@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Victor Caraballo Anderson Head of School victor.caraballo-anderson@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Emma Belza Director of Curriculum and 

Instruction 
emma.belza@lawrence.k12.ma.us 

Ariel Pérez* Chief Financial Officer ariel.perez@lawrence.k12.ma.us 
Melissa Spash Deputy Superintendent All Melissa.Spash@lawrence.k12.ma.us 

Please note: subcommittee leads are highlighted in yellow.

Transition from CPRL to SAF Management Committee
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What is the School Autonomy Framework (SAF)?



How is the SAF used?
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Supports for schools will be provided based their 
performance under the rubric - 

● Opt-in Support
● Targeted Support
● Intensive Support (only 2-3 schools across LPS)

Priority Indicators

Rubric

Managing 
Supports



DIVERSITY, EQUITY, 
INCLUSION & BELONGING

Give students agency to 
inform the student 
experience at LPS

Ensure students are 
participants and 

decision-makers in their 
learning

MULTI-TIERED SYSTEMS 
OF SUPPORT (MTSS)

Amplify ML students in 
strategies for the other 3 
priorities: Instructional 
Core, DEIB, and MTSS

MULTILINGUAL
LEARNERS

Ensure students are doing 
the cognitive lift by 

enacting
 strategies for academic 

discourse & CFUs

INSTRUCTIONAL 
CORE

1 2

34

Theme: 
Elevating 

Student Voice

SY25 District Priorities



Support Allocation Rubric Crosswalk 

Annual Priorities SAF Priority Indicators Opt-in Support Targeted Support 

Instructional Core Pedagogy

Schools are mostly achieving performance 
standards, consistently meeting goals, and 

performing better than the district average on 
most domains. 

These schools do not need any supports 
mandated by the district though they can 

opt-in.

Schools are struggling to achieve performance standards, 
meeting goals and performing just below or at district average.

These schools are in need of targeted support to keep them 
moving in the right direction. The supports will be STRONGLY 
RECOMMENDED by the district based on the need for specific 

domains. 
MTSS Student Academic and 

Developmental Support

Diversity , Equity, 
Inclusion and Belonging Safety and Environment

Multilingual Learners Growth


